underwriters commissions and discounts, accounting, legal and other
   estimated Offering costs of $11.2 million).

   (g) Records payment of the cash portion of the consideration to the
   stockholders of the Founding Companies of $53.4 million in connection
   with the Acquisitions (see (b) and (d) above), the expected repayment of
   remaining historical short- and long-term debt totaling $6.4 million and
   the payment of $2.7 million of the Owner Amounts.

   The following tables summarize unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet
adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT
   --------------------------------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   ADJUSTMENTS
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------

   ASSETS
Current assets --
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $ (8,952)   $   --   $   --   $   --   $   --   $ (8,952)
  Accounts receivable.....   (1,620)   --   --   --   --   (1,620)
  Prepaid expenses and other.....   (1,719)   --   --   --   --   (1,719)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   (12,291)   --   --   --   --   (12,291)
Property and equipment, net.....   (3,921)   --   --   --   --   (3,921)
Other assets.....   (1,169)   --   --   --   --   (1,169)
Goodwill, net.....   --   --   --   151,020   --   151,020
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $(17,381)   $   --   $   --   $151,020   $   --   $133,639
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities --
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $   (882)   $ 14,526   $   --   $ 38,831   $   --   $ 52,475
  Other.....   --   --   --   406   --   406
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

   Total current liabilities.....   (882)   14,526   --   39,237   --   52,881
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Long-term debt, net of current maturities....   15,189   --   --   --   --   15,189
Deferred income taxes.....   --   --   --   869   --   869
Other long-term liabilities.....   (1,051)   --   --   (1,377)   --   (2,428)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total long-term liabilities.....   14,138   --   --   (508)   --   13,630
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
Stockholders' equity --
  Common stock.....   --   --   (262)   (401)   --   (663)
  Restricted common stock.....   --   --   --   26   --   26
  Receivable from stockholders.....   --   --   40   --   --   40
  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   (14,526)   (14,521)   125,310   17,036   113,299
  Retained earnings.....   (30,637)   --   13,618   (13,159)   (17,036)   (47,214)
  Treasury stock.....   --   --   1,125   515   --   1,640
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   (30,637)   (14,526)   --   112,291   --   67,128
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....  $(17,381)   $   --   $   --   $151,020   $   --   $133,639
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   F-7

   73

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND FOUNDING COMPANIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   ADJUSTMENT
   -------------------   POST-MERGER
   (F)   (G)   ADJUSTMENTS
   -------   --------   -----------

   ASSETS
Current assets --
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $79,780   $(62,455)   $ 17,325
  Prepaid expenses and other.....   --   (1,560)   (1,560)
   -------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   79,780   (64,015)   15,765
   -------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....  $79,780   $(64,015)   $ 15,765
   =======   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities --
  Current maturities of long-term debt.....  $   --   $(57,897)   $(57,897)
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   --   (1,560)   (1,560)
   -------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   --   (59,457)   (59,457)
   -------   --------   --------

[…]

effective interest rate of approximately 7.5%.

   (d) Reflects the incremental provision for federal and state income taxes
   at a 38% overall tax rate, before non-deductible goodwill and other
   permanent items, relating to the other statements of operations
   adjustments and for income taxes on the pretax income of Founding
   Companies that have historically elected S Corporation tax status.

   F-8

   74

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND FOUNDING COMPANIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS -- (CONTINUED)

   The following table summarizes unaudited pro forma combined statement of
operations adjustments (in thousands):

   ADJUSTMENT
   --------------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   ADJUSTMENTS
   -------   -------   --------   -------   -----------

Selling, general and administrative
  expenses.....  $(6,068)  $   --   $(13,618)  $   --   $(19,686)
Goodwill amortization.....   --   3,780   --   --   3,780
   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) from operations....   6,068   (3,780)   13,618   --   15,906
Other income (expense) --
  Interest expense.....   --   --   (255)   --   (255)
  Other, net.....   --   316   --   --   316
   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Other income (expense), net.....   --   316   (255)   --   61
   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------
  Income (loss) before income
   taxes.....   6,068   (3,464)   13,363   --   15,967
Provision for income taxes.....   --   --   --   7,583   7,583
   -------   -------   --------   -------   --------
Net income (loss).....  $ 6,068   $(3,464)  $ 13,363   $(7,583)   $  8,384
   =======   =======   ========   =======   ========

   F-9

   75

   REPORT OF INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

To Houston-Stafford Electric, Inc.:

   We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of
Houston-Stafford Electric, Inc., a Texas corporation, and consolidated entity
(see Note 1) as of December 31, 1995 and 1996 and September 30, 1997, and the
related consolidated statements of operations, cash flows and stockholder's
equity for each of the three years in the period ended December 31, 1996 and for